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Rising Population Entering Housing Demand Years: 2017

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

3.5

4.0

4.5

5.0

0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44 48 52 56 60 64 68 72 76 80 84 88 92 96 100+

Avg=4.3

Millions

Gen Z:

Born After 1997

Gen X:

Born 1965-1980

Baby Boomers:

Born 1946-1964

Silent 

Generation:

Born 1928-1945

v

H
e

a
d

s
h

ip
 r

a
te

s
 i
n

c
re

a
s
e
 f

ro
m

 1
5

%
 t

o
 4

5
%

Greatest 

Generation:

Born 

Before 1928

Millennials:

Born 1981-1997



Share of Young Adults Living with Parents
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Almost doubled



Housing Affordability – NAHB/Wells Fargo HOI

Source: NAHB/Wells Fargo Housing Opportunity Index.
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Supply-Side Factors



Labor
Elevated count of unfilled construction jobs
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Building Materials – Lumber Prices  
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Since January 2017, lumber prices decreased 5%; 63% at peak

Source: NAHB Analysis; Random Lengths Composite Index.



Lots
Housing Starts (Area) and Low/Very Low Lot Supply (bars)

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

0

300

600

900

1,200

1,500

1,800

2,100

97 98 99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Starts (Thousands) Low Supply

Source: Census Bureau and NAHB/Wells Fargo HMI survey.



Regulatory Costs Rising – Up 29% Over Last 5 Years
Total effect of building codes, land use, environmental and other rules



Regulations - 32% of Multifamily Development Costs 
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NAHB-NMHC research
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2000-2003 1,343,000 “Normal”

2015 713,000

2016 785,000 10%

2017 852,000 9%

2018 884,000 4%

2019 917,000 4%

2020 933,000 2%

Single-Family Starts
Slowing growth ahead

Trough to Current:

Mar  09 = 353,000

Oct  18 = 865,000

+145%

Source:  U.S. Census Bureau (BOC) and NAHB Forecast.
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Typical New Home Size
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Source: U.S. Census Bureau (BOC).



Townhouse Market Expanding
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Multifamily Housing Starts
Leveling off

1995-2003 331,000 “Normal”

2015 394,000

2016 393,000 0%

2017 356,000 -9%

2018 376,000 6%

2019 366,000 -3%

2020 364,000 -1%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau (BOC) and NAHB Forecast.
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4th Q 09  =   82,000
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+324%
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Thank you
Questions?

rdietz@nahb.org
@dietz_econ

eyeonhousing.org
housingeconomics.com



Household Formation
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Source: U.S. Census Bureau (BOC): Housing Vacancies & Homeownership.

Demand for home ownership strengthening



Interest Rates – Increases Ahead
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